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• Transition Team Leader : Michael Larson 

mlarson@blm.gov (505) 479-2040  
Responsible for managing the conveyance and 
transition to private ownership of the Federal Helium 
System. 

• Helium Subject Matter Expert: Samuel Burton 
sburton@blm.gov (806) 356-1002  

Collateral duty to assist BLM’s transition 
team.  Assists with contract oversight and 
general operations processes.  

• Subject Matter Expert (Operations and Maint.): Dawn 
Jones  dmjones@blm.gov  (806) 477-1261 

Assists Team Lead with operational knowledge and 
serves as Contracting Officer Representative (COR) for 
CRLP,  Messer Operations Contract and Pipeline Support 
contract oversight.  

• Subject Matter Expert (Engineering): Mark Welch 
mwelch@blm.gov (806) 356-1051  

Manages service and design/construction contracts 
including COR duties. Verifies calibration reports, sample 
reports, production data and pipeline maps. Monitors 
cathodic protection for the conservation Helium pipeline. 

• EICM: Joey Farle  jlfarley@blm.gov  (806) 356-1024 
 
Performs annual cathodic protection pipeline survey and 
identifies areas of concern. Coordinates with staff 
corrosion engineer on problem areas to develop corrective 
action. Assists BLM electrician with repairs to pipeline 
rectifiers. Monitors pipeline repairs done by industry 
contractors. Monitors activities along the pipeline 
regarding trespass activities. 

• Subject Matter Expert Property Disposal  
Marji Bourque  mbourque@blm.gov (806) 356-1004 
 
Provides assistance as a collateral duty with property 
disposal and disposition of inventory. Supports activities 
related to the operation of the BLM Fillmore office 
space.  
 

• Subject Matter Expert Crude Helium Sales Analyst: 
Carole James  cdjames@blm.gov  (806) 356-1027 
 
Provides monitoring of the In-kind helium transactions 
between private helium companies and Federal agencies. 
Invoices and handles Natural Gas and Natural Gas 
Liquids sales. Works closely with the Helium Storage 
Analyst and engineering staff to maintain storage 
balances. 

• Subject Matter Expert Procurement and Purchasing: 
Brad Hayworth  bhayworth@blm.gov (806)477-1260 
 
Provides support to BLM with procurement actions, 
purchasing resources, and serves as the Contracting 
Officer Representative (COR) for multiple contracts.  
 

• Project Manager:  Jordan Fairfield  (CONTRACTOR)  
jfairfield@blm.gov  (806) 463-0353  

Assists Team Lead with coordination of BLM 
Headquarters, GSA, and all maters related to the sale of 
the Federal Helium System and closure activities. 

• On-Site Project Manager: Arron Reynolds  
(CONTRACTOR) a1reynolds@blm.gov  (806) 356-1004  

Assists with multiple internal activities that enable the 
office to function efficiently, including updating the 
meeting calendar and scheduling conference rooms. 
Assists public with requests   

• Administrative Assistant: Melissa Easter 
(CONTRACTOR)  measter@blm.gov  (806) 356-1001  

Assists with multiple internal activities that enable the 
office to function efficiently, including updating the 
meeting calendar and scheduling conference rooms. 
Assists public with requests. 

• Administrative Assistant: Presley Millsap 
(CONTRACTOR)  pjmillsap@blm.gov  (806) 356-1036  

Assists with records management, disposal and 
archiving. including updating the meeting calendar 
and scheduling.   Assists public with requests 
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